
2025 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-22   Conf: 19-6   Home: 11-2   Away: 12-12   Neutral: 9-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (309), Opp (359)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Garza (1), Little (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Henderson (4), Montgomery (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-114),
Henderson (27-35), Montgomery (17-22), Arwood (15-21), Villa (10-14), Anderson (9-10), Henderson (8-10), Ray (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Salyars, Kaylynn .384 54-53 172 43 66 16 0 6 33 100 .581 22 0 26 0 .451 1 5 11-15 120 90 7 .968
0 Henderson, Anna .348 54-53 164 16 57 7 0 6 34 82 .500 20 3 23 2 .423 2 2 3-3 117 10 2 .984
9 Yslava, Lauryn .298 50-50 181 41 54 15 3 8 34 99 .547 10 1 32 0 .335 2 0 13-16 88 9 3 .970
25 Henderson, Emma .283 47-47 159 31 45 5 1 13 46 91 .572 13 3 30 1 .341 4 0 3-8 197 17 2 .991
20 Montgomery, Piper .282 49-48 124 13 35 3 0 2 17 44 .355 27 3 36 0 .422 0 2 2-3 210 7 0 1.000
11 Shuey, Danielle .276 48-45 105 26 29 5 1 3 16 45 .429 10 3 26 0 .356 0 5 6-7 72 5 3 .963
5 Torres, Juztyne .273 52-52 143 28 39 8 1 1 13 52 .364 11 7 23 1 .350 2 10 7-7 77 131 21 .908
1 Fahy, Kaylin .265 54-51 147 33 39 6 0 3 17 54 .367 10 4 20 1 .325 2 6 10-11 110 5 2 .983
23 Duncan, Raegan .265 48-48 132 25 35 9 0 1 13 47 .356 9 1 28 0 .313 2 2 2-4 56 94 11 .932
21 Kearns, Madison .308 35-16 65 4 20 5 0 2 12 31 .477 4 1 4 0 .352 1 0 2-2 2 15 2 .895
99 Trello, Gretchen .250 10-0 8 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Bachman, Carle .238 28-9 21 9 5 0 0 0 0 5 .238 0 0 6 0 .238 0 1 4-5 10 1 1 .917
13 Harvell, Abby .211 32-7 19 12 4 1 0 0 1 5 .263 0 0 1 0 .211 0 1 5-5 9 0 1 .900
17 Limberger, Harley .182 15-2 11 4 2 2 0 0 4 4 .364 3 0 6 0 .333 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Garza, Arissah .120 13-11 25 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .160 0 0 12 1 .120 0 0 0-0 9 19 4 .875
4 Little, Jenna .000 20-1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 4-5 3 0 1 .750
12 Barrera, Aidyn .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .294 54-54 1479 291 435 84 6 45 246 666 .450 139 26 276 6 .361 17 35 72-91 1088 449 62 .961
Opponents .295 54-54 1473 240 435 68 17 28 219 621 .422 167 14 179 10 .369 15 34 44-57 1084 390 78 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Arwood, Avery 3.06 11-8 29 24 13 3-0 0 132.2 134 69 58 62 83 21 5 10 .265 4 4 0 6 14
16 Villa, Kiana 3.65 6-1 24 3 0 0-1 1 69.0 90 42 36 36 9 16 3 2 .321 2 1 0 5 6
10 Anderson, McKayla 3.68 7-8 18 12 4 1-1 0 70.1 95 49 37 26 17 10 6 4 .316 5 2 0 2 6
25 Henderson, Emma 4.33 8-5 21 15 4 1-2 1 85.2 98 67 53 39 70 16 3 12 .277 6 7 0 2 7
22 Ray, Reese 12.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 18 13 9 4 0 5 0 0 .545 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.73 32-22 97 54 21 7 2 362.2 435 240 193 167 179 68 17 28 .295 18 14 0 15 34
Opponents 4.22 22-32 108 54 17 6 3 361.1 435 291 218 139 276 84 6 45 .294 30 26 0 17 35



2025 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Montgomery, Piper 217 210 7 0 1.000 3 17 5 .773 4 0
8 Arwood, Avery 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 15 6 .714 0 0
16 Villa, Kiana 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
17 Limberger, Harley 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barrera, Aidyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ray, Reese 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 Trello, Gretchen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Henderson, Emma 216 197 17 2 .991 10 8 2 .800 0 0
0 Henderson, Anna 129 117 10 2 .984 2 27 8 .771 4 1
1 Fahy, Kaylin 117 110 5 2 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Yslava, Lauryn 100 88 9 3 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Salyars, Kaylynn 217 120 90 7 .968 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shuey, Danielle 80 72 5 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Duncan, Raegan 161 56 94 11 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Anderson, McKayla 26 0 24 2 .923 0 9 1 .900 0 0
2 Bachman, Carle 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Torres, Juztyne 229 77 131 21 .908 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harvell, Abby 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kearns, Madison 19 2 15 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Garza, Arissah 32 9 19 4 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Little, Jenna 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1599 1088 449 62 .961 45 88 26 .772 8 1
Opponents 1552 1084 390 78 .950 33 144 38 .791 13 1


